that any negotiable instrument or other method of payment used by the client has been honored, 
subject however to any adjustment provided for in article 1.4 of this schedule;

1.1.3.	 Notwithstanding article 1.3 of this schedule, any First Year Remuneration pertaining to an Individual 
Life & Health Insurance product exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) shall be paid by 
SSQ Insurance to the Advisor, in accordance with SSQ Insurance’s established payment terms;

1.1.4.	 Notwithstanding article 1.3 of this schedule, any First Year Remuneration pertaining to an Individual 
Life & Health Insurance product for which the policyowner is the Advisor or a family member of the